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Responses

General Demographics 1356

18-19 13%

20-21

24%

22 -25 25%

26 - 30 15%

31-40 15%

41-50

I -

51+ 2%

Prefer not t... I 1%

Gender Identity

@®Female ®Male @In another way @ Prefer not t...

2% —

34% —

~— 63%

Stage of Study

Moved from Home?

A foundation degree student I 9 .
g 2% ®Yes ®No, | commute from home @ No, | live locally

On a degree apprenticeship 4%

20% —\

An undergraduate first year student 21%

An undergraduate middle year student 18%

17%

An undergraduate final year student

— 52%
A postgraduate taught student 32%
A postgraduate research student 28% —
Other I 2%
Disability Mode // Fee Status EU il UK Total
® Prefer not to say @ Yes @ No
5% Full-time student 21 272 908 1201
P Part-time student 4 4 91 929
Distance / online learner 1 2 9 12
(full-time)
Distance / online learner 3 6 23 32
74% — (part-time)
Total 29 284 1043 1356




Filters

Campus and Faculty

Fee status

Al M Campus

Mode

All v

Stage of study

Collegiate Campus

All v
Campus
All 4
Faculty Faculty
Al N Allied Health Professions | 169

—
w
oo

Satisfied with Uni Nursing and Midwifery

Finance, Accounting and Business Systems

—_
N
(@)

A v Managemen:. N 2>
Satsfied with SU Psychology, Socilogy and poitics | 122
engincering and Mathemaics N 07
A v ccucaron | )1

Considered dropping out Media, Arts and Communications _ 76
computing [ 75
All N Law and Criminology [ R 75
Ever Engaged Artand Design [ MR 7
Biosciences and Chemistry _ 04
All e Academy of Sport and Physical Activity _ 58

Ul
w

Natural and Built Environment

Filtered Responses

1356 N.B. Students can specify affiliation to more than one campus and faculty so 'total' figures may exceed the sample size.




Filters

Further Demographics

Fee status
Al 7 What institution do you study at? Do you have any dependents?

o @ Sheffield Hallam University ®None @Child(ren) ®@Spouse / part... ®Parent(s) @ Prefer not ... ® Other
ode
All v 5% Z%) —

(o)
Stage of study 12% —

All Y

Campus
16% —

All ' 659
Faculty

Al % — 100%
Satisfied with Uni

All v Did any of your parents / guardians attend university? Do you have any siblings who have attended university or who

. o
Satisfied with SU ®No @®Yes ®Don't know are currently at university?
®Yes ®No

All v 3%
Considered dropping out

Al e 34% —
Ever Engaged

All Vv 56% —

——63%

Filtered Responses

1356




Filters

Further Demographics

Fee status
All Vv Have you moved away from your hometown, either temporarily Outside of term-time, where do you live in the UK? (UK
or permanently, to attend University? (UK students excl. students)
Mode i
distance learners) @ England ®@Wales ®Scotland @ Northern Ireland @ Channel Islands
All Vv ®Yes ®No, | commute from home ®No, | live locally

1% —

Stage of study

20% —\
All N
Campus
Al v T 52%
Faculty 28% —
All v

—98%

Satisfied with Uni

Al 4 What is your employment status during term time? (all)
Satisfied with SU

Employed part-time (below 20 hours) 37%

All v

Not working while studying 33%

Considered dropping out

Al o Employed part-time (20-34 hours) 12%
Ever Engaged Employed full-time (=35 hours) 8%
All N Placement

Self-employed - 2%

Study break I 0%

Filtered Responses

1356




Filters

Ethnic Group

Fee status
What is your ethnic group?

All v
Mode White British
Al v indian | 119%

frican | 9%

Stage of study
White European - 4%

All 4
Pakistani - 3%

Campus

Prefer not to say . 2%

All ' . .
White and Black African . 2%
Faculty Any other Asian background I 1%
All NV White and Asian I 1%
Satisfied with Uni Any other mixed/multiple ethnic background I 1%
All v White and Black Caribbean I 1%
Arab I 1%

Satisfied with SU
Chinese I 1%

All v
Any other Black/ African/Caribbean background I 1%

Considered dropping out
Irish B 19
All N4 : &
Bangladeshi 0
Ever Engaged J 1%
Caribbean I 1%

All v .

Any other ethnic group I 0%

: Other white background %
Filtered Responses J l 0%
Irish traveller or Gypsy | 0%

1356




Filters

Country of Origin

Fee status
India | 17%

Nigeria | INNEREEEE 05%

Mode Hong Kong [ 2%

Pakistan [l 2%

All NV

Stage of study

Satisfied with SU

All

All v

Considered dropping out

313

Filtered Responses

Ghana [l 2%
SriLanka [l 2%
Germany [l 1%

All
Botswana | 1%
Campus Iran (Islamic Republic of [l 1%
All Malaysia [l 1%
Romania [l 1%
Faculty China B 1%
Al Czech Republic | 1%
o _ _ France | 1%
Satisfied with Uni Malta | 1%
All Portugal | 1%
Spain | 1%

Thailand | 1%
Vietnam | 1%
Zimbabwe | 1%
Algeria | 0%
Bangladesh | 0%

All .
Croatia | 0%

Ever Engaged Democratic Republic of the Congo | 0%
Al Greece | 0%
Indonesia | 0%

Ireland | 0%
Kuwait | 0%
Lithuania | 0%

BASE: Non-UK Students



Filters

Fee status

All

Mode
All

Stage of study
All

Campus
All

Faculty
All

Satisfied with Uni
All

Satisfied with SU

All

Considered dropping out

All

Ever Engaged

All

Filtered Responses

1356

Satisfaction with University Experience

"l am satisfied with my university experience”

@Strongly agree @ Agree @ Neither agree nor disagree @ Disagree @ Strongly disagree

18% 48%

By Stage of Study

A foundation degree student 21% 55%
On a degree apprenticeship

An undergraduate first year student
An undergraduate middle year student
An undergraduate final year student

A postgraduate taught student 10% 4%

A postgraduate research student 36% 51%

Other 25% 46%

By Mode of Study

- 2o Full-time student 18% 46% 15% 6%
(o] (o]
Part-time student 18% 60% 10%

Intl 30% 46% Distance / online learner (part-time) JKELA 59% 6

I Distance / online learner (full-time) 42% 42%

By Fee Status

UK 14% 48%

X

EU 28% 59%

Other 17%




Filters

Fee status

All

Mode
All

Stage of study
All

Campus

All

Faculty

All

Satisfied with Uni

All
Satisfied with SU

All

Considered dropping out

All

Ever Engaged

All

University Satisfaction Detail

Filtered Responses

1356

How satisfied are you with each of the following elements of your university experience? (excl. N/A)

® \Very satisfied ®Satisfied @ Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied ® Dissatisfied ® Very dissatisfied

Academic feedback 20% 46% 14% 5%

Academic support PRV 44% 11% 6%

Careers and employability 19% 41% 8%

Commercial services (shops, food outlets, bars etc.)

24% 47% 7%

Extra-curricular activities and events 17% 39%

My course / learning experience 20% 45% 13% 7%

Overall COVID-19 response

20% 43% 10% 7%

Representation of students’ views

15% 40% 10% 5%

Social space on campus

22% 45% 7%

18% 35% 6%

X
I .

Sport and exercise

Student accommodation 21% 9% 4%

Student community / sense of belonging 15% 12% 6%

Student welfare / non-academic support 19% 9% | 5%

Study space on campus



Filters

Considered Dropping Out

Fee status
Al M “l have seriously considered dropping out of university”
Mode @Strongly agree @Agree @ Neither agree nor disagree @ Disagree @ Strongly disagree
All Vv

Stage of study

All v
Campus
By Stage of Study
All 4

Faculty A foundation degree student 30% 21%
All v On a degree apprenticeship 26% 24%
An undergraduate middle year student
An undergraduate final year student
A postgraduate taught student
! - A postgraduate research student

All v

Satisfied with SU

Considered dropping out other 18% 1% e
All %
Ever Engaged By Fee Status By Mode of Study

All % Full-time student [P (173 27% 30%
Il 4% 22% 27% 25%

Part-time student EJ7ANIL7A 24% 26%

Filtered Responses LN 4% 1% 28% 45% Distance / online learner (part-time) 28% 22%

‘I 3 5 6 Distance / online learner (full-time) 25% 33% 17% 17%
EU 14% 7% 28% 34%
Other 33% 25%




Filters

Wellbeing KPIs

Fee status

Al M On a scale of 0-10, how enjoyable do you find university life on the whole?
Mode @0 = Terrible ®1 @2 @3 @4 05 ®6 ®7 @3 @9 @10 = Very enjoyable

All N

Stage of study
3% 4% 6%

All v
Campus
All v
Faculty | feel [my SU] cares about my wellbeing | feel my University cares about my wellbeing
All v
Satisfied with Uni 4% 139 5% —
Al v 7% _ S~ 16%
Satisfied with SU
All N @ Strongly agree
([
Considered dropping out Agree
@ Neither agree nor disagree
All v .
®Disagree
34% —
Ever Engaged ? @ Strongly disagree
Al N/ S 40%

Filtered Responses

1356




Filters

Sense of Community

Fee status
Al e "There is a strong sense of community at my University"
Mode @Strongly agree @ Agree @ Neither agree nor disagree @ Disagree @ Strongly disagree
All Vv

Stage of study

All %

Campus
By Stage of Study

All Vv
Faculty A foundation degree student 12% 52%

All v On a degree apprenticeship 12%
Gt e o W An undergraduate first year student 13%

ar o An undergraduate middle year student 17%

An undergraduate final year student 0
Satisfied with SU J / U
A postgraduate taught student 13% 37%
All %
A postgraduate research student 19%
Considered dropping out
PPing Other 18% 32%

All v
S Erapees By Fee Status By Mode of Study

All v Full-time student |4 38% 31% 14%

EU 17% 41% 31% 7%
Part-time student [EEEA 35% 43% 8%
Filtered Responses Intl 17% 42% 35% 4% Distance / online learner (part-time)
‘I 3 5 6 Distance / online learner (full-time) 25% 42% 33%
@ 11% 37% 32% 16% 4%

Other {73 25% 25%
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Student Welfare: Struggles

Student Welfare - Struggles: The top areas students struggle with remain consistent with Wave 1:

Stress and anxiety (61%)

Keeping up with the workload (45%)

Work / life balance (42%)

Feeling my uni experience has been impaired by the pandemic (39%)
Having enough money to get by (37%)

While the majority (64%) get the help they need, 1/3 do not, with UGs more likely to disagree (41% vs 29% PGs). UGs are more likely to say they struggle
with their academic life, such as understanding how to improve their academic performance (41%) and with study skills (39%), suggesting there could be a
role for the SU in supporting students in these areas.



Filters

Fee status

All

Mode
All

Stage of study
All

Campus
All

Faculty
All

Satisfied with Uni
All

Satisfied with SU

All

Considered dropping out

All

Ever Engaged

All

Filtered Responses

1356

Student Struggles

During your time at university, which, if any, of the following would you say you have struggled with to the extent that
it has had a significant negative impact on your personal wellbeing?

Stress and anxiety [N 1%
Keeping up with the workload [ £5%
Work / life balance | 22%
Feeling my uni experience has been impaired by the pandemic [ RN 39
Having enough money to get by [ 7%
Understanding how to improve my academic performance [ NRNRRDEEN N 32
Coursework and exams [ N 359
Study skills (e.g. time management, essay writing, revision etc.) | ENEGEGTcTczNNINNEGEEEEEE 352
Budgeting effectively [ 3?9
Meeting new people / making friends | NI 09

Being able to afford the lifestyle | want [ N R NN o

Having the confidence to do the things | want to do [ N R N )9

Knowing how to make the most of my time at university [ RN 3o

Depression [N 59

Gaining the right skills / experience for my career [ NNEREREGEGEGEE >3
Finding part-time work [ 6%
Relationships (family, friends, love and sex, professional relationships) [ N A N 5/
Uncertainty for the future due to the pandemic | NN ©:2
Homesickness / loneliness || NN 32
Knowing where to find support / help [ REREEEEN > 1o
Securing relevant work placements | NENRNRRDEGENMEE 1%
Understanding the course | ERNRNRREeM~ >0
Dealing with the demands of my job | NI 19%
Concerns about catching / spreading COVID-19 [ NN 13%
Commuting [N 153%
Self-isolating [ AR 6%



Filters

Fee status

All %
Mode

All %

Stage of study

All %
Campus

All %
Faculty

All N4

Satisfied with Uni

All v
Satisfied with SU

All v

Considered dropping out

All %
Ever Engaged
All %

Filtered Responses

1356

Getting Help

Thinking about the things you've struggled with during your time at University, where have you turned to for help,
advice and support?

My friends

My family

Academic staff / lecturers

My personal tutor / supervisor

The internet

University advice / support services
Doctor

External advice / support services

{suName} advice / support services

My student rep

| keep my problems to myself

{suName} staff or officers

Other I 1%

“%I
R

8%

7%

12%
11%

22%
20%

63%
59%

31%

28%

25%

Thinking about the areas you've struggled with during your
time at University, do you feel that you get the help you
need?

@®Yes ®No




*
Xty

Sport & Exercise

Sports and Exercise: Almost 1/2 participate in some form of sport while at university, with 3/10 playing sport informally with friends and family, and 1/10 as
part of a sports club at Sheffield Hallam. The main reasons students take part is to improve their health and fitness (34%), to have fun (31%) and to make new

friends (28%).

2/5 have an interest in increasin? participation in sporting activities. However, the main barriers to getting involved are not knowing anyone else
who takes part (34%), lack of skill (26%) and the perception it takes too much time (24%). This may indicate a need for more informal, ‘just for fun’
or beginners’ opportunities to take part in sport.

The most commonly known sports facility is the University Gym (Pond Street and Collegiate Campus). However, 1/3 say they are not aware of any sports
facilities at Sheffield Hallam, and fewer than 1 in 10 of those aware have used any sports facility.

Nonetheless, satisfaction with sports facilities is high among those who do use them, with the majority of users of each facility satisfied.



Filters

The Role of Sport

Fee status
All e Which of the following statements best describes how you feel about your current level of involvement with sport (recreational or
competitive) at university?
Mode P y
@1 would like to do more sport at university @1 am happy with my current level of involvement @1 would like to do less sport at university
All 4

Stage of study

All v
Campus
In which, if any, of the following ways does sport currently play a role in your life?
All %
Faculty

Satisfied with Uni

All Vv 30%

| play sport informally with friends and family

Satisfied with SU

All 2
13%

| am a member of sports clubs / teams outside of university

Considered dropping out

All 4
Ever Engaged | am a member of one or more sports clubs at university 9%
All N4

| play sport for fun through {suName} 4%

Filtered Responses

1356




Filters

Fee status

All

Mode
All

Stage of study
All

Campus
All

Faculty
All

Satisfied with Uni
All

Satisfied with SU

All

Considered dropping out

All

Ever Engaged

All

Students Involvement in Sport at University

Filtered Responses

1356

Which of the following best explain your motivations for getting
involved with sport at university?

To improve my health / fitness 34%

To have fun

31%

To meet new people / make friends

28%

For the sense of belonging / team spirit

21%

To spend more time outdoors - 19%
To improve my skills - 19%
For something to do - 18%

For the competition

14%

To learn a new sport

13%

X I
X

Lots of my friends are involved

Other | 1%

Which, if any, of the following might put you off being involved in

sport at university?

| don’t know anybody who takes part

My own lack of skill

It takes up too much time

It's too expensive

| don't feel welcome / don't feel like I'd ...
The culture of some sports clubs

A lack of recreational sports provision ('...
It's too competitive

| am a distance learner

My sport is not catered for / there's not...

Other

I've been rejected from a club / team in...

3%

©
X

34%

24%

24%

23%

15%

13%

11%

10%

8%

26%



Filters

Sports Facilities Aware of

Fee status
All 7 Which, if any, of the following sport and exercise facilities are you aware of at your university?
Mode

Stage of study

All Ny University Gym (Hallam Active) City Campus, Pond Street 42%
Campus

All N Strength and Conditioning Suite, Pearson Building, Collegiate Campus _ 16%
Faculty

All N Sheffield Hallam Athletics Stadium, Woodbourn Road - 12%

Satisfied with Uni

None of the above

All v 31%

Satisfied with SU

Hallam Sports Park, Bawtry Road 14%

All v

Considered dropping out

Al o Collegiate Sports Hall, Pearson Building, Collegiate Campus 25%
Ever Engaged
All o Collegiate Movement Studio/Gymnasium, Pearson Building, Collegiate Campus _ 16%
Filtered Responses City Campus Sports Hall, Surrey Building, City Campus _ 23%

1356




Filters

Fee status

All %
Mode

All v

Stage of study

All v
Campus

All %
Faculty

All v

Satisfied with Uni

All v
Satisfied with SU

All v

Considered dropping out

All 4
Ever Engaged
All v

Filtered Responses

1356

Sports Facilities Used

And which of these, if any, have you used?

University Gym (Hallam Active) Collegiate Campus

University Gym (Hallam Active) City Campus, Pond Street

Strength and Conditioning Suite, Pearson Building, Collegiate Campus

Sheffield Hallam Athletics Stadium, Woodbourn Road

None of the above

Hallam Sports Park, Bawtry Road

Collegiate Sports Hall, Pearson Building, Collegiate Campus

Collegiate Movement Studio/Gymnasium, Pearson Building, Collegiate Campus

City Campus Sports Hall, Surrey Building, City Campus

8%

8%

6%

10%

43%



Filters

Fee status

All %
Mode

All v

Stage of study

All N
Campus

All %
Faculty

All N

Satisfied with Uni

All v
Satisfied with SU

All v

Considered dropping out

All 4
Ever Engaged
All v

Filtered Responses

1356

Satisfaction with Facilities

To what extent do you agree or disagree that you are satisfied with each of the facilities you have used?

@ Strongly agree ® Agree ® Neither agree nor disagree @ Disagree @ Strongly disagree

University Gym (Hallam Active) Collegiate Campus

Collegiate Sports Hall, Pearson Building, Collegiate Campus

University Gym (Hallam Active) City Campus, Pond Street

Strength and Conditioning Suite, Pearson Building, Collegiate Campus

City Campus Sports Hall, Surrey Building, City Campus

Collegiate Movement, Studio/Gymnasium, Pearson Building, Collegiate Campus

Hallam Sports Park, Bawtry Road

Sheffield Hallam Athletics Stadium, Woodbourn Road

7%

R
X



